
IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND
CHRISTCHURCH REGISTRY CIV-2017-409-000498

Combined Canterbury Provinces,
Federated Farmers of New Zealand
Incorporated

BETWEEN:

Appellant

Canterbury Regional Council
Christchurch

AND:

Respondent

Irrigation New Zealand IncorporatedAND:

Ravensdown Limited

Fertiliser Association of New Zealand

Ballance Agri-Nutrients Limited

Rangitata Diversion Race Management
Limited

Dairy Holdings Ltd

Barrhill Chertsey Irrigation Limited

Dairy NZ Limited

Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of
New Zealand Incorporated

Te Runanga o Ngai Tahu

Associated Respondents

I, R A Fahey, Deputy Registrar of the High Court of New Zealand at Christchurch

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ON AN APPEAL against the decision of the Canterbury

Regional Council at Christchurch dated 21 July 2017
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IT WAS ADJUDGED on 18 June 2018 that a Notice of Abandonment having been filed

the appeal is taken to have been dismissed pursuant to Rule 20.12 High Court Rules.

DATED at Christchurch High Court this 18th day of June 2018
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'U.To:

Counsel for Appellant
Richard Gardner rqardner@fedfarm.org.nz

Counsel for Respondent
Philip Maw philip.maw@wvnnwilliams.co.nz

Counsel for Associated Respondents
Johanna King iohanna.kinq@tp.co.nz
Stephen Christensen stephen@proiectbarrister.nz
Sarah Watson/Katherine Forward sarah.watson@duncancotterill.com
katherine.forward@duncancotterill.com
Vanessa Hamm/Kimberley Jordan vanessa.hamm@hobec.co.nz kimberley.iordan@hobec.co.nz
Ben Williams ben.williams@chapmantripp.com
Peter Anderson P.Anderson@forestandbird.orq.nz
James Winchester iames.winchester@simpsonqrierson.com
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